closing date. Accordingly, the actual recording of these transactions are
expected to differ from the pro forma financial statements.

   50

   56

   GRAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1999
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   ACQUISITION OF THE
   GOSHEN NEWS   COMPLETED   KWTX   BRAZOS
   ------------------------   TRANSACTION   BROADCASTING   BROADCASTING
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   COMPANY   CO.
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA   GRAY   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL
- ----------------------------   -------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------

OPERATING REVENUES:
Broadcasting.....  $44,306   $ --   $  --   $44,306   $4,639   $3,356
Publishing.....   17,558   652   30(1)   18,240   --   --
Paging.....   4,557   --   --   4,557   --   --
   -------   ----   -----   -------   ------   ------
   66,421   652   30   67,103   4,639   3,356
EXPENSES:
Broadcasting.....   26,673   --   --   26,673   2,780   2,011
Publishing.....   13,710   621   (30)(1)   14,296   --   --
   (5)(2)
Paging.....   3,238   --   --   3,238   --   --
Corporate and administrative.....   1,687   --   --   1,687   --   --
Depreciation and amortization.....   11,119   62   103(3)   11,284   336   192
   -------   ----   -----   -------   ------   ------
   56,427   683   68   57,178   3,116   2,203
   -------   ----   -----   -------   ------   ------
   9,994   (31)   (38)   9,925   1,523   1,153
Miscellaneous income (expense), net...   456   7   7(4)   470   587   141
   -------   ----   -----   -------   ------   ------
   10,450   (24)   (31)   10,395   2,110   1,294
Interest expense.....   13,775   --   221(5)   13,996   --   --
   -------   ----   -----   -------   ------   ------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (3,325)   (24)   (252)   (3,601)   2,110   1,294
Federal and state income taxes.....   (684)   --   (94)(6)   (778)   652   449
   -------   ----   -----   -------   ------   ------
Net income (loss).....   (2,641)   (24)   (158)   (2,823)   1,458   845
Preferred dividends.....   505   --   --   505   --   --
   -------   ----   -----   -------   ------   ------
Net income (loss) available to common
  stockholders.....  $(3,146)   $(24)   $(158)   $(3,328)   $1,458   $  845
   =======   ====   =====   =======   ======   ======
Average outstanding common shares --
  basic and diluted.....   11,961   11,961
   =======   =======
Basic and diluted loss per common
  share.....  $ (0.26)   $ (0.28)
   =======   =======

   KXII

[…]

capital adjustments required under the acquisition agreements, transaction fees
and related expenses.

   54

   60

   GRAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   ACQUISITION OF   ACQUISITION OF
   BUSSE BROADCASTING CORPORATION   BUSSE/WALB   THE GOSHEN NEWS
   DISPOSITION   ---------------------------------   TRANSACTIONS   --------------
   OF WALB   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   GRAY   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED   HISTORICAL
   --------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   ------------   --------------

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
 DATA:
OPERATING REVENUES:
 Broadcasting.....  $ 91,007   $(6,773)   $11,544   $   --   $ 95,778   $   --
 Publishing.....   29,330   --   --   --   29,330   4,550
 Paging.....   8,553   --   --   --   8,553   --
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ------
   128,890   (6,773)   11,544   --   133,661   4,550
EXPENSES:
 Broadcasting.....   52,967   (2,923)   5,309   --   55,353   --
 Publishing.....   24,197   --   --   --   24,197   3,425
 Paging.....   5,618   --   --   --   5,618   --
 Corporate and
   administrative.....   3,063   --   2,177   (2,177)(1)   3,063   --
 Depreciation and
   amortization.....   18,117   (206)   3,347   (520)(2)   20,738   190
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ------
   103,962   (3,129)   10,833   (2,697)   108,969   3,615
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ------
   24,928   (3,644)   711   2,697   24,692   935
Gain on exchange of
 television station....   70,572   --   --   --   70,572   --
Miscellaneous income
 (expense), net.....   (242)   --   249   (249)(3)   (242)   59
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ------
   95,258   (3,644)   960   2,448   95,022   994
Interest expense.....   25,455   --   4,892   (4,892)(4)   29,365   --
   3,910(5)
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ------
Income (loss) before
 income taxes.....   69,803   (3,644)   (3,932)   3,430   65,657   994
Federal and state
 income taxes.....   28,144   (1,410)(6)   26,734   --
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ------
Net income (loss).....   41,659   (3,644)   (3,932)   4,840   38,923   994
Preferred dividends....   1,318   --   2,813   (2,813)(7)   1,318   --
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ------
Net income (loss)
 available to common
 stockholders.....  $ 40,341   $(3,644)   $(6,745)   $ 7,653   $ 37,605   $  994
   ========   =======   =======   =======   ========   ======
Average outstanding
 common shares-basic...   11,923   11,923
Stock compensation
 awards.....   481   481
   --------   --------
Average outstanding
 common shares-
 diluted.....   12,404   12,404
   ========   ========